
 
Spring Basketball 2022 

3rd/4th Grade Boys Game Schedule 
# Team Coach Email 

1 Team Clark Jenni Clark Jennilclark@gmail.com 

2 Team Sampson Dion Sampson Dion.sampson@yahoo.com 

3 Team Ferrante Brandon Ferrante Brandonmferrante@gmail.com 

4 Team Novak Dawn Novak Dnovsky@msn.com 

5 Team Gregorich Scott Gregorich Gregorichs@bsd405.org 

6 Team Lundahl Colby Lundahl Lundahl425@gmail.com 

 

Locations 
South Bellevue Community 

Center 

14509 SE Newport Way 

Bellevue, WA 98006 

(425)452-4240 

Hidden Valley 

Fieldhouse       

1903 112th Ave NE 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

(425)998-5795 

 

 

Teams Date Time Location 

 

1 v 2 Tuesday April 19th  6:00pm HV1 

3 v 4 Tuesday April 19th 6:00pm HV2 

5 v 6 Tuesday April 19th 7:00pm HV1 

 

4 v 6 Tuesday April 26th  6:00pm HV1 

1 v 3 Tuesday April 26th  6:00pm HV2 

2 v 5 Tuesday April 26th  7:00pm HV1 

 

2 v 3 Tuesday May 3rd   6:00pm HV1 

4 v 5 Tuesday May 3rd  6:00pm HV2 

1 v 6 Tuesday May 3rd  7:00pm HV1 

 

 

4 v 1 Tuesday May 10th  6:00pm HV1 

6 v 2 Tuesday May 10th  6:00pm HV2 

5 v 3 Tuesday May 10th  7:00pm HV1 

 

 

 

 

Schedule Continues on Next Page 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

6 v 3 Tuesday May 17th  6:00pm HV1 

4 v 2 Tuesday May 17th  6:00pm HV2 

5 v 1 Tuesday May 17th  7:00pm HV1 

 

2 v 1 Tuesday May 24th   6:00pm HV1 

4 v 3 Tuesday May 24th  6:00pm HV2 

6 v 5 Tuesday May 24th  7:00pm HV1 

 

* Postseason tournament begins Tuesday May 31st, brackets and playoff schedule will be 

released the day after final regular season games. 

 

Important Reminders 

• The purpose of our youth basketball program is to encourage teamwork, participation, 

fairness and citizenship while competing in a fun and supportive atmosphere. 

• Please have your team arrive no more than 10 minutes before your scheduled game time.  

(Please Carpool!) 

• Please respect all facilities.  No food or drink allowed in the gym.  Siblings are expected 

to watch games/practices and not wander through the facilities.  Only participants are 

allowed on court surfaces. 

• Remember that officials make many judgment calls during the course of the game.  They 

are human and will miss a call or make a mistake.  However, their calls are final and will 

not be changed.  Please remember they are trying their best to be consistent, fair and 

impartial. 

• Thank you for participating in the Boys & Girls Clubs of Bellevue youth basketball 

program.   

Bill Liley 

Sr. Athletic Director 

bliley@bgcbellevue.org 

Sam Finfer  

Athletic Coordinator 

Sfinfer@bgcbellevue.org 

Davin Doggett 

Athletic Coordinator 

Ddoggett@bgcbellevue.org 

 

 

Athletics Office:(425)998-5795 
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